HIP4086 3-phase BLDC Motor Drive Demonstration
Board, User’s Guide
Introduction
The HIP4086DEMO1Z is a general purpose 3-phase BLDC
motor drive with a microprocessor based controller. Hall effect
shaft position sensors are used to control the switching
sequence of the three 1/2 bridge outputs. The bridge voltage
can vary between 12V and 60V and the maximum summed

REVERSE, START/STOP
4 SMD SW_B3S-1002 OMRON
BAT54A D3 1 COMMON-
ANODE
SOT23 DIODES
C0805C106K8PACTU C7, C10 2 10µF 10 10V 805 CAP_0805 KEMET
C1608X7R1C105K C16, C33, C47 3 1µF 10 16V 603 CAP_0603 TDK
C1608X7R1H104K C15 1 0.1µF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 TDK
C3225X7R2A105M C5 1 1µF 20 100V 1210 CAP_1210 TDK
CSTCE10M5G55 Y1 1 SMD CSTCE12M MURATA
DR125-220-R L1 1 22.0µH 20 4.71A SMD IND_DR125 COOPER-
BUSSMANN
EEVFK1K471M C27 1 470µF 20 80V SMD CAPAE_708X650 PANASONIC
ES1B D5-D7, D9-D11 6 DO214 DO214_AC FAIRCHILD
GRM21BR71C475KA73L C42, C45, C46, C50 4 4.7µF 10 16V 805 CAP_0805 MURATA
H1045-00101-25V10 C4 1 100PF 10 25V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00101-50V10 C23, C25 2 100PF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00103-50V10 C14, C30, C41 3 0.01µF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
A
pplicatio
n N
o

Populate)
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Thick Film Chip Resistor
RER DESCRIPTION
H1045-00104-25V10 C38, C40 2 0.1µF 10 25V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00221-50V10 C17 1 220pF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00224-16V10 C35-C37 3 0.22µF 10 16V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00391-50V10 C24 1 390pF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00471-100V10 C26 1 470pF 10 100V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00471-50V10 C32 1 470pF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00472-50V10 C3, C49 2 4700pF 10 50V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-00473-25V10 C6 1 0.047µF 10 25V 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1045-OPEN C51 1 OPEN 5 OPEN 603 CAP_0603 GENERIC
H1046-00104-100V10 C1, C2, C11 3 0.1µF 10 100V 805 CAP_0805 GENERIC
H1065-00105-100V10 C29, C31, C34, C48 4 1µF 10 100V 1206 CAP_1206 GENERIC
H2505-DNP-DNP-1 R5, R34, R52, R61, R62 5 DNP 1 DNP 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2505-DNP-DNP-R1 RJ2, RJ3 2 DNP 0.10 DNP 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-00330-1/16W5 R19, R26, R27 ,R36,
R37, R40
6 33 5 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-00R00-1/16W RJ1 1 0 0 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-00R00-1/16W1 R42, RJ4, RJ10, RJ11 4 0 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-01000-1/16W1 R46 1 100 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-01001-1/16W1 R47-R49, R51, R58-R60 7 1kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-01002-1/16W1 R16, R25, R28-R33,
R35, R38 ,R39,
R43-R45, R4, R11
16 10kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-01004-1/16W1 R12A, R12B 2 1MΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-02490-1/16W1 R1, R11B 2 249Ω 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-01622-1/16W1 R10 1 16.2kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-02001-1/16W1 R20 1 2kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-02002-1/16W1 R7, R53-R55 4 20kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-03013-1/16W1 R6 1 301kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-03242-1/16W1 R3, R12, R14, R15 4 32.4kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
Bill of Materials, Rev A (Continued)
PART NUMBER REF DES QTY VALUE
TOL.
(%) VOLTAGE POWER

Thick Film Chip Resistor
Three Phasre Driver 80v 0.5A
N-Channel 100V 75A HEXFET Power
MOSFET
DUAL RAIL TO RAIL OUTPUT AMPLIFIER
(Pb-Free)
100V Linear Regulator
2A DC/DC POWER SWITCHING
REGULATOR
Flash Microcontroller
SD Series Low Profile DIP Switch 4 Pos
SPST
SURFACE MOUNT POWER METAL STRIP
RESISTOR
RER DESCRIPTION
H2511-04700-1/16W1 R41 1 470Ω 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-05110-1/16W1 R17, R18, R21, R22 4 511Ω 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-05112-1/16W1 R9 1 51.1kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-05621-1/16W1 R8 1 5.62kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2511-07151-1/16W1 R50 1 7.15kΩ 1 1/16W 603 RES_0603 GENERIC
H2513-001R2-1/8W1 R2, R56, R57 3 1.2Ω 1 1/8W 1206 RES_1206 GENERIC
HIP4086ABZ U5 1 SOIC SOIC24_300_50 INTERSIL
IRFS4710 Q1-Q6 6 D2PAK D2PAK IR
ISL28246FUZ U2, U3 2 MSOP MSOP8_118_256 LINEAR
ISL6719ARZ U6 1 DFN DFN9_118X118_19